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ZANESVILLE Results 
Wednesday, August 26, 2020 

 
 

FIRST RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,168
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,084    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 5:39 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  SAVE THE GOAL              2   1-2      1-HD     1-H      2-HD     1-NK     2:07.4  29.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
4  CHECKMATE                  4   4-6      3o-2     2oo-H    1-HD     2-NK     2:07.4  29.3      NB   Br Weaver          Br Weaver
7  SPRY MISTER                [7  2-2      4-2H     3-1H     3-1H     3-H      2:07.4  29.2      NB   Al Hawk            Ch Vigneron
5  BIG RIGGIN JOE             5   3-3T     2o-HD    x5o-5    5-6H     4-5T     2:09.0  29.4      NB   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
3  FORGETIT FREDDIE           3x  5-8Q     5-4      4-4      4-3H     5-5T     2:09.0  30.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
6  MALIBU MAN                 6x  6-10Q    x7-10    6-17     6-DIS    6-46T    2:17.1  35.3      NB   Ky Bolon           Sp Kahrig
1  SUPERSUN                   1x  x7-14Q   6x-8     x7x-DIS  x7x-DIS  x7x-DIS  0:00.0  00.0      NB   Ta Hartman         Wi Hartman
Time-33.2; 1:07.4; 1:38.1; 2:07.4

2-SAVE THE GOAL (Brady Clemens)          0.00      0.00      0.00
4-CHECKMATE (Bryan Weaver)                         0.00      0.00
7-SPRY MISTER (Alexander Hawk)                               0.00

1st SAVE THE GOAL (2, G, SPRING GOAL - I'D RATHER WALK - CHIP CHIP HOORAY)
Winning Owners: Joe D & Katie N Nesselroad,Chandlersville,OH

Scratched: HANKY PANKY ANDY (Judges - Did not start)

SECOND RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  .
Gait: Trot     Purse: $9,012    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 5:54 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
2  INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS     L    2   1-2Q     1-2H     1-2      1-2      1-T      2:01.4  30.1      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Jo Melsheimer
5  FORGET TEASING MAE    LA   5   2-2Q     2-2H     2-2      2-2      2-T      2:02.0  30.0      NB   Br Johnson         Wi Hartman
4  SHEZA CHIP                 4   4o-6Q    3o-4H    3-4T     3-3T     3-6      2:03.0  30.2      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
3  FULL CARAT DIAMOND         3   3-5Q     4-7H     4-8Q     4-6T     4-15Q    2:04.4  31.3      NB   Me Byler           Me Byler
7  LIGHTNING CHARCHAR    L    [7  5-7      5-8H     5o-9Q    5-8T     5-15T    2:05.0  31.3      NB   Gr Luther          To Luther
1  SUSIE D                    x1  7-21     6-12H    6-10Q    6-9T     6-17T    2:05.2  31.4      NB   Br Weaver          Br Weaver
6  AWAY GOES ROSIE            6   6x-14    7-20H    7-30Q    7-27T    7-38     2:09.2  31.4      NB   Al Hawk            Ri Williams
Time-30.3; 1:01.1; 1:31.3; 2:01.4

2-INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS (John Melsheimer)    0.00      0.00      0.00
5-FORGET TEASING MAE (Brendan Johnson)             0.00      0.00
4-SHEZA CHIP (Brady Clemens)                                 0.00

1st INFAMOUSLY FAMOUS (3, F, CASH HALL - HOT CHILI GIRL - CONWAY HALL)
Winning Owners: Joyce A Mc Clelland,Zanesville,OH;William J Rufenacht,Archbold,OH

THIRD RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$10,168
Gait: Trot     Purse: $5,084    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 6:09 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
6  THE GREAT WHO DINI         6   1-3      1-2      1-2H     1-2      1-NS     2:05.0  30.0      NB   St Schoeffel       St Schoeffel
1  TOPOLINO                   1   3-8      3-4      3o-2H    2-2      2-NS     2:05.0  29.3      NB   Bi Long Jr         Da Morgan
3  FIREWORKS FLASH            3   2-3      2-2      2-2H     3-3      x3x-2H   2:05.2  30.0      NB   Br Johnson         Wi Hartman
8  RSA PEPES CHIP             [8  5-13H    4-11     5-14H    6-14H    4-23H    2:09.3  31.4      NB   Al Hawk            St Swatzel
5  DEER RUN BILLY             5   x6-15H   5x-13H   6-18H    5-13H    5-24     2:09.4  31.1      NB   Du Bothman         Fr Johnson
2  JOHNNY BOY                 2x  7-17H    x6-15    4-12H    x4-13    6-37     2:12.2  35.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Ja Miller
4  CHASE A CHECK         L    x4x 8-DIS    8-27     7-33H    7-29H    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   De Watiker         De Watiker
7  DERECHO STORM              [7  4-11     x7-25    8-41H    8-33H    8-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
Time-31.2; 1:03.2; 1:35.0; 2:05.0

6-THE GREAT WHO DINI (Stephen Schoeffel) 0.00      0.00      0.00
1-TOPOLINO (Bill Long Jr)                          0.00      0.00
3-FIREWORKS FLASH (Brendan Johnson)                          0.00

1st THE GREAT WHO DINI (2, G, DONTYOUFORGETIT - TAGALONG KENDRA - KEN WARKENTIN)
Winning Owners: V P & K L Schoeffel,Evans Cty,PA;Maxx Fortune Stb,Butler,PA;A P Lisi,Camillus,NY
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FOURTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  First Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,780
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,890    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 6:24 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  SPEAK WELL                 2   2-2      1-2      1-2H     1-2H     1-6      1:58.4  28.4      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
5  SNOOPY SNOOP               4   1o-2     2-2      2-2H     3-3      2-6      2:00.0  29.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
4  DCROCKINMOONDANCER         3   3-4      3-3H     3-4T     2-2H     3-6      2:00.0  29.0      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Bo Carter
2  ROSE RUN WALKER            x1  4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    4-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   ME BYLER           Me Byler
Time-29.3; 1:00.1; 1:30.0; 1:58.4

3-SPEAK WELL (Brendan Johnson)           0.00      0.00      0.00
5-SNOOPY SNOOP (Brady Clemens)                     0.00      0.00
4-DCROCKINMOONDANCER (Clayton Pfeifer)                       0.00

1st SPEAK WELL (2, G, WELL SAID - SEE YOU HANOVER - CAM'S CARD SHARK)
Winning Owners: L&L Stables,Springfield,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

Scratched: SHEAS KID (Judges - Transportation)

FIFTH RACE
Condition: THREE YEAR OLD FILLIES  .  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  .
Gait: Pace     Purse: $8,787    Class: OHFS 3F    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 6:39 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
4  NARINA HANOVER             4   1-2      1-2H     1-2H     1-1H     1-1H     1:59.1  28.0      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
5  JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL    L    5   3-4      3-4H     3o-3     2-1H     2-1H     1:59.2  27.3      NB   Du Bothman         St Carter
3  PINES TRIPLENICKEL         3   2-2      2-2H     2-2H     3-3H     3-6T     2:00.3  29.0      NB   Cl Pfeifer         Du Pfeifer
7  DRAGON SPARKS              [7  5-8      6-8      6-7T     6-7H     4-8T     2:01.0  28.1      NB   Ky Bolon           Ky Bolon
1  MISS BAKIN EH              1   4-6      4-6H     5-5T     4-5H     5-9      2:01.0  28.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
6  JURASSIC JILLIAN           6   6-10     5o-6H    4-5H     5-6      6-9H     2:01.0  28.4      NB   De Watiker         Er Nesselroad
2  GOOD TIMIN' WOMAN     L    x2  7x-DIS   x7-DIS   7-DIS    7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Melsheimer      Jo Melsheimer
Time-30.1; 1:01.3; 1:31.1; 1:59.1

4-NARINA HANOVER (Brendan Johnson)       0.00      0.00      0.00
5-JOHNS FLIGHTY GIRL (Dustin Bothman)              0.00      0.00
3-PINES TRIPLENICKEL (Clayton Pfeifer)                       0.00

1st NARINA HANOVER (3, F, YANKEE CRUISER - NATURAL PARADISE - WESTERN IDEAL)
Winning Owners: Foulk Stables Inc,Springfield,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

SIXTH RACE
Condition: TWO YEAR OLD COLTS & GELDINGS  Second Division  SOUTHERN VALLEY COLT CIRCUIT  TOTAL PURSE:
$9,780
Gait: Pace     Purse: $4,890    Class: OHFS 2C    Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 6:52 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
5  IMMA BE                    4   1-1H     1-2      1-2H     1-1Q     1-1      2:03.3  27.4      NB   Br Johnson         Cl Foulk
4  SO ROCKIN RAVI             3   2-1H     2-2      2-2H     2-1Q     2-1      2:03.4  27.3      NB   Br Clemens         Er Nesselroad
2  SOMEWHERE FUNNY            1   3-3H     3-4      3-5H     3-4T     3-9Q     2:05.2  28.3      NB   Je Kirkbride       Je Kirkbride
3  WJ'S BIG BREEZE            2   4-7      4-6H     4-11H    4-14T    4-42T    2:12.1  34.1      NB   Ro Burns           Ro Burns
Time-31.2; 1:04.2; 1:35.4; 2:03.3

5-IMMA BE (Brendan Johnson)              0.00      0.00      0.00
4-SO ROCKIN RAVI (Brady Clemens)                   0.00      0.00
2-SOMEWHERE FUNNY (Jeffrey Kirkbride)                        0.00

1st IMMA BE (2, C, RACING HILL - CATCH ME KATIE - PONDER)
Winning Owners: Foulk Stables Inc,Springfield,OH;William A Hartt,Carmel,ME

Scratched: SPEAKEROFDAHOUSE (Judges - Personal)

SEVENTH RACE
Condition: SIGNATURE SERIES  4 Year Olds & Up  ** DARROL BYERS TROT **
Gait: Trot     Purse: $2,000    Class: SigSeries  Dis: 1 Mile    Track Cond: GD      Temp-Allow: 80-1    Off Time: 7:06 PM
HN HORSE                 MEDS PP  1/4      1/2      3/4      STR      FIN      TIME    LAST Q  ODDS   DRIVER             TRAINER
3  PASS THE VAPE         L    3   1-3      1-2      1-3      1-5      1-8Q     1:57.3  28.3      NB   De Watiker         De Watiker
5  IT'S ALL ME           L    5   3-5      2-2      2-3      2-5      2-8Q     1:59.1  29.3      NB   Al Hawk            Ed Rider
4  VATANNA                    4   5-10Q    5-10     4-13H    4-18     3-26H    2:02.4  31.1      NB   Du Bothman         Te Deters
2  WEATHER HEATHER            2   2-3      3-3H     3-8H     3-17     4-32T    2:04.1  33.3      NB   Br Clemens         Da Miller
7  MAJESTY BOY           L    [7x x7-27Q   6-22     6-29H    6-30     5-43     2:06.1  31.2      NB   Br Johnson         Sa Landfair
1  EMILENE'S FUTURE      L    1   4-7Q     4-7      5-17H    5-26     6-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Bi Long Jr         Ri Williams
6  DOMINO BOY                 6x  6-25Q    x7x-26   7x-DIS   7-DIS    7-DIS    0:00.0  00.0      NB   Jo Hershberger     Je Miller
Time-29.3; 59.3; 1:29.0; 1:57.3

3-PASS THE VAPE (Derek Watiker)          0.00      0.00      0.00
5-IT'S ALL ME (Alexander Hawk)                     0.00      0.00
4-VATANNA (Dustin Bothman)                                   0.00

1st PASS THE VAPE (5, G, DEJARMBRO - VAPOR RISES - VAPORIZE)
Winning Owners: Lionel Ray Watiker,Zanesville,OH


